## Legislature of the Virgin Islands



P.O. BOX 1690 ST. THOMAS, U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 712-2278

The Honorable

## Angel Bolques, Jr. Senator-At-Large 35<sup>th</sup> Legislature of the Virgin Islands

CHAIRMAN Committee on Culture, Youth, Aging, Sports, & Parks

VICE-CHAIRMAN Committee on Economic Development & Agriculture

MEMBER

Committee on Rules & Judiciary Committee on Homeland Security, Justice & Public Safety Committee on Housing, Transportation, & Telecommunication Subcommittee on Energy & Infrastructure Development

4/04/24

Honorable Kenneth L. Gittens Majority Leader 35<sup>th</sup> Legislature of the Virgin Islands Capitol Building Charlotte Amalie, VI 00802

Dear Mr. Chair:

Please be advised that due to a previously scheduled engagement, I will be unable to attend today's meeting of the Committee on Homeland Security, Justice & Public Safety. Please mark my absence as excused. Thank you for your time and understanding.

Sincerely,

Angel Boldnes, Jr. Senator-At-Large 35<sup>th</sup> Legislature of the Virgin Islands